
March 22, 2026 HANSHIN 10R REGULUS STAKES

HANSHIN
10

Post Time

 15:00
10R REGULUS STAKES
INT SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:41,800,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   22,000   8,800   5,500   3,300   2,200

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      336      96      48                

Total       (1000Yen)   22,336   8,896   5,548   3,300   2,200
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Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Drefong C4 77 63,478,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1800 1.0.0.2 Feb 7/26 76 1KOKURA5 Nov 29/25 76 4KYOTO7 Nov 9/25 77 3FUKUSHIMA2 Aug 3/25 56 1SAPPORO4 Jul 19/25 61 1HAKODATE11

Kapellbrucke(JPN) Arata Saito KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.1.1 BUZEN STAKES 3-Win TOGANOO TOKUBET 2-Win KAHOKU SHIMPO H 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 1 1st /13 No.11 Fav. 2 2nd /15 No. 8 Fav. 3 1st /12 No. 6 Fav. 3 2nd /10 No. 9 Fav. 2

1 1 Erin's Romane Chestnut Tamio Hamada KOKD 1.0.0.0 1700 2.2.0.0 480 +8 A Saito 55.0 472 +4 A Saito 55.0 468 +14 A Saito 56.0 454 +6 K Sameshima 55.0 448 0 K Sameshima 55.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.8

Shadai Farm Total 4.3.1.4 ALLD 4.3.1.3 ---------- 1---- 11-10-10 36.9F 30.0-37.7 6-5-5 36.2F 37.1-36.8 9-9-6 37.0F 30.1-37.8 8-6-3 38.1F 30.3-38.5 6-3-3 37.3F 30.4-37.4
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 God Blue Bee(JPN)(0.0) Blue Pectolite(JPN(-0.1) Arena Palacio(JPN)(0.0) Rose Meister(JPN)(0.0) Life Gate(JPN)(0.1)
Moanin C4 87 49,795,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.0 1800 3.0.0.3 Sep 28/25 90 4HANSHIN9 Aug 31/25 80 3NIIGATA4 May 10/25 90 2TOKYO5 Mar 29/25 95 3NAKAYAMA1 Feb 2/25 57 1KOKURA4

Slazak(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 SAKAI STAKES 3-Win RYOTSUWAN TOKUB 2-Win SEIRYU STAKES OPN FUKURYU STAKES OPN 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 1 1st /11 No. 8 Fav. 3 6th /11 No. 3 Fav. 7 5th /11 No. 7 Fav. 9 1st /8 No. 5 Fav. 5

1 2 Raise a Smile Chestnut Hiroyuki Oneda KOKD 1.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.0 482 -6 Y Furukawa 55.0 488 +6 Y Furukawa 55.0 482 -6 Y Furukawa 57.0 488 +2 Y Furukawa 57.0 486 +2 Y Furukawa 57.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.2 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:36.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.6 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:44.7

Miwa Bokujo Total 4.0.0.5 ALLD 4.0.0.4 ---------------- 4-3-2 37.0F 37.4-37.2 3-3-3 36.5F 36.0-36.7 6-6 35.6F 36.2-35.3 8-10-11 37.2F 37.9-36.7 3-4-3 35.4F 30.6-35.7
Hirotsugu Oku <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 2 0 0 1 Chronicle(JPN)(-0.1) Vanargand(JPN)(-0.1) Poulsen(USA)(0.9) Luxor Cafe(USA)(1.5) C'estbon Cadessert(-0.1)
Heart's Cry H7 68 79,943,000 Yen HAND 1.3.1.2 1800 3.3.1.5 Dec 13/25 69 5CHUKYO3 Sep 27/25 72 4HANSHIN8 Jul 13/25 10 2KOKURA6 May 17/25 86 2KYOTO7 Apr 13/25 77 2HANSHIN6

Gulden Draak(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun KYOD 1.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 CHUNICHI SHIMBU  G3 SIRIUS STAKES  G3 ASO STAKES OPN KAMIGAMO STAKES 3-Win UMEDA STAKES 3-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /18 No.16 Fav.15 13th /14 No. 2 Fav.12 16th /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 7 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav. 3

2 3 Bell Sleeve Dark Bay Manabu Ikezoe KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 536 +6 H Kameda 55.0 530 +4 S Yoshimura 56.0 526 -2 Y Kitamura 57.0 528 0 K Ikezoe 58.0 528 +2 H Miyuki 58.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 1.2.1.1 WETD 2.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 2000m Dirt Stand 2:07.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:52.8 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:48.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.7

Northern Farm Total 4.3.1.11 ALLD 3.3.1.8 ---------------- 4-5-6 35.8F 35.1-34.1 4-5-8 39.0F 35.1-37.2 3-4-10 45.4F 29.5-38.1 2-2-2 35.9F 35.6-36.0 3-3-2 38.1F 37.6-37.4
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.0.0.3 8WOver 1 0 1 4 Shake Your Heart(J(2.4) Ho O Roulette(JPN)(2.3) Rose Star(JPN)(7.6) Saimon Xanadu(JPN)(-0.6) Nevermore(JPN)(0.9)
Lea H6 79 63,807,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.1 1800 1.0.1.2 Jan 11/26 78 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 1/25 87 3KYOTO10 Aug 24/25 81 3NIIGATA2 Jun 22/25 76 3TOKYO6 Sep 15/24 79 3CHUKYO4

T O Granville(USA) Mirai Iwata KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 POLLUX STAKES OPN HALLOWEEN STAKE 3-Win NAGAOKA STAKES 3-Win TAMAGAWA STAKES 3-Win NAYABASHI STAKE 3-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.14 Fav. 1 1st /13 No. 5 Fav. 4 10th /18 No. 6 Fav.11 9th /16 No. 8 Fav.11 4th /16 No.15 Fav. 7

2 4 All in Fun Chestnut Hiroyuki Uemura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 502 -2 K Yokoyama 57.0 504 +10 M Iwata 58.0 494 -2 Y Iwata 56.0 496 0 A Tsumura 58.0 496 0 M Iwata 58.0
(First Samurai) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:49.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.9 1600m Turf Good 1:33.9

Mishima Stud LTD. Total 4.0.2.9 ALLD 1.0.1.2 ---------------- 2-1-1 39.5F 37.8-38.0 1-1-1 34.9F 36.4-34.9 11-10 33.5F 34.8-33.6 6-7 34.4F 35.5-34.3 5-3-2 34.8F 35.6-34.8
Tomoya Ozasa <---[Stalker] ALLT 3.0.1.7 8WOver 2 0 0 5 Kazeno Runner(JPN)(1.5) Crown Sienta(JPN)(-0.8) Fervent(JPN)(0.8) Cefiro(JPN)(0.7) Peisha Flower(JPN)(0.4)
Danon Legend H6 80 63,389,000 Yen HAND 2.1.0.0 1800 2.3.0.0 Jan 12/26 82 1KYOTO5 Nov 23/25 82 4KYOTO6 Oct 4/25 79 3KYOTO1 Sep 6/25 80 4HANSHIN1 Jul 26/25 64 3CHUKYO1

Mokku Mokku(JPN) Yutaka Take KYOD 2.1.0.1 1400 2.0.0.2 MIYABI STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win IZUSHI TOKUBETS 2-Win YOKKAICHI TOKUB 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 3 1st /14 No. 7 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 4 Fav. 2 2nd /9 No. 5 Fav. 5 8th /16 No. 9 Fav. 5

3 5 Jupiters Biko Dark Bay Ryo Terashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 498 0 C Lemaire 56.0 498 -2 Y Take 58.0 500 +2 S Imamura 56.0 498 +2 M Iwata 58.0 496 0 D Ozawa 58.0
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons 1.1.0.1 WETD 0.2.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.2 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:50.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.8

Ogi Ogi Bokujo Total 4.3.0.4 ALLD 4.3.0.4 ---------------- 6-5-5 36.0F 36.5-36.6 3-3-4 35.8F 37.6-36.1 5-8-7 36.1F 36.3-36.7 3-3-3 36.9F 37.6-36.6 8-9 37.7F 34.0-37.5
Masayuki Yamaguchi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Wide Blizzard(JPN)(-0.3) Grande Plage(JPN)(0.0) Hiruno Hamburg(JPN(0.0) Tripolitania(JPN)(0.6) Y Y Legend(JPN)(1.4)
Hokko Tarumae C4 88 83,914,000 Yen HAND 1.1.0.0 1800 3.4.1.1 Dec 20/25 88 5CHUKYO5 Nov 16/25 87 4KYOTO4 Oct 11/25 86 3KYOTO3 Sep 2/25 103  Morioka Jul 5/25 82 2KOKURA3

Meisho Zuiun(JPN) Keisuke Dazai KYOD 0.1.2.2 1400 0.0.0.0 OTOBASHI STAKES 3-Win AMANOHASHIDATE 3-Win MISASAGI STAKES 3-Win FUKIKATASHO  G2 TURF AUTHORITIE 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 2.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /11 No. 6 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No. 4 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /12 No.11 Fav. 2 1st /11 No.10 Fav. 1

3 6 6 Aqua Blue Heart Bay Masaru Honda KOKD 1.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.0 498 -2 H Matsumoto 57.0 500 +4 K Matsuyama 56.0 496 0 Y Take 56.0 496 +4 Y Take 56.0 492 -8 K Matsuyama 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.1.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:49.8 1900m Dirt Stand 1:57.9 2000m Dirt Slopp 2:02.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.6

Kosho Bokujo Total 4.4.3.2 ALLD 4.4.3.2 ---------------- 5-6-5 36.7F 36.8-37.1 7-6-6 37.2F 35.3-37.3 5-4-2 37.5F 30.0-37.7 4-4-3 35.9F      35.3 5-2-2 37.0F 30.6-37.2
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Pixilation(JPN)(-0.1) Tripolitania(JPN)(0.4) Tagano Babylon(JPN(0.3) Narukami(JPN)(0.8) King Zeppelin(JPN)(-0.2)
Henny Hughes C4 92 59,765,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.1 1800 2.0.0.1 Dec 21/25 95 5HANSHIN6 Oct 11/25 89 3KYOTO3 Aug 10/25 81 3CHUKYO6 Jun 21/25 58 3HANSHIN5 May 31/25 56 2TOKYO11

Tagano Babylon(JPN)
Kohei Matsuyama KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 BETELGEUSE STAK Ltd MISASAGI STAKES 3-Win IBIGAWA TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.0 1600 1.2.0.2 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 1 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 2 2nd /10 No. 9 Fav. 1

4 7 2 Special Dinner Bay Shota Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 520 +4 C Lemaire 56.0 516 +2 K Matsuyama 55.0 514 0 K Ogino 55.0 514 +2 K Matsuyama 55.0 512 +4 K Miura 57.0
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.1.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:49.8 1900m Dirt Stand 1:57.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:35.6

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 4.2.0.3 ALLD 4.2.0.3 ---------------- 14-12-9 36.3F 35.6-36.4 12-9-7 36.8F 30.0-37.7 4-4-3 37.0F 37.3-37.5 7-7-5 37.1F 35.9-37.6 8-8 35.8F 34.6-36.3
Ryoji Yagi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 2 Le Cheval d'Or(JPN(0.5) Shin Believe(USA)(-0.2) Testimone(JPN)(-0.4) Shudun(JPN)(-0.1) Le Grand Vent(JPN)(0.1)
Real Steel H5 104 100,866,000 Yen HAND 3.1.0.0 1800 4.0.2.3 Jan 25/26 107 1KYOTO9 Dec 21/25 104 5HANSHIN6 Oct 26/25 1 3KYOTO9 Jun 22/25 80 3HANSHIN6 May 31/25 77 2KYOTO11

Le Cheval d'Or(JPN)
Ryusei Sakai KYOD 2.0.3.2 1400 0.0.0.0 PROCYON STAKES  G2 BETELGEUSE STAK Ltd CANOPUS STAKES OPN HIMEJI STAKES 3-Win MOMOYAMA STAKES 3-Win
60.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No. 1 Fav. 8 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 8 14th /14 No. 9 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 5 Fav. 1

4 8 4 So Many Ways Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 542 +6 Y Fujioka 57.0 536 +4 R Sakai 57.0 532 -4 K Matsuyama 56.0 536 -2 K Matsuyama 58.0 538 -4 R Sakai 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETD 1.1.0.2 2000 1.1.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.1 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:49.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 2:03.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.5 1900m Dirt Stand 1:58.2

Northern Farm Total 5.1.3.4 ALLD 5.1.3.4 -------------- 3 3-4-3 36.5F 36.1-36.9 5-4-2 36.1F 35.6-36.4 9-10-12 51.1F 35.6-36.7 7-6-3 37.3F 37.1-37.5 11-3-3 36.0F 30.8-35.8
Lion Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 1 0 0 0 Lord Couronne(JPN)(0.1) Tight Knit(JPN)(-0.1) Shigeru Shogun(JPN(15.3) Jasper Great(USA)(-0.2) Thorny Issue(JPN)(0.5)
Satono Diamond H6 104 117,069,000 Yen HAND 1.1.2.2 1800 3.1.4.4 Feb 1/26 104 1KOKURA4 Jan 11/26 98 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 22/25 105 4KYOTO5 Sep 21/25 86 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 31/25 87 4CHUKYO4

Hagino Sustainable(JPN)
Yuichi Kitamura KYOD 1.2.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 MOJI STAKES OPN POLLUX STAKES OPN CITRINE STAKES OPN UCHIBO STAKES 3-Win SHIRAKAWAGO STA 3-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.2.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /15 No.13 Fav. 2 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 9 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 1

5 9 3 Hagino Escada Bay Tomokazu Takano KOKD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.1.0.1 482 +2 Y Fujioka 58.0 480 +4 T Yokoyama 57.0 476 -8 Y Kitamura 57.0 484 -2 J Moreira 57.0 486 +2 K Matsuyama 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 1.3.3.2 WETD 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:44.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.4 1900m Dirt Stand 1:56.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0 1900m Dirt Stand 1:58.6

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 4.7.5.6 ALLD 4.7.5.5 ------------ 2-- 15-11-10 36.2F 29.8-37.3 11-8-7 37.7F 37.8-38.0 16-16-15 35.8F 29.8-37.5 5-6-5 39.2F 37.0-39.9 5-5-4 37.5F 29.3-38.0
Yoshie Hinokuma <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 1 1 Kotohodo Sayoni(JP(0.0) Kazeno Runner(JPN)(0.3) Meursault(JPN)(0.0) River True(JPN)(0.0) Kazeno Runner(JPN)(0.1)
Rulership H6 83 73,824,000 Yen HAND 2.1.0.3 1800 0.1.0.5 Feb 21/26 86 1TOKYO7 Dec 27/25 86 5HANSHIN7 Dec 14/25 72 5HANSHIN4 Oct 18/25 77 4TOKYO6 Aug 31/25 87 4CHUKYO4

Red Prophecy(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOD 0.0.1.4 1400 0.0.0.0 KINTEI STAKES 3-Win MAYA STAKES 3-Win TAKEDAJO STAKES 3-Win ISEZAKI STAKES 3-Win SHIRAKAWAGO STA 3-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.2 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.14 Fav.11 9th /16 No. 8 Fav. 3 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.10 Fav. 7

5 10 Trinity Place Bay Ryuji Okubo KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 486 0 Y Hara 58.0 486 0 F Matsuwaka 58.0 486 +2 K Taguchi 56.0 484 0 Y Hara 58.0 484 +2 K Taguchi 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.1.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.1 2000 2.0.0.2 2100m Dirt Stand 2:10.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.1 2000m Dirt Stand 2:05.6 2100m Dirt Stand 2:12.5 1900m Dirt Stand 1:58.6

Shimokobe Farm Total 4.1.3.13 ALLD 4.1.3.13 ------ 1-------- 9-8-9 37.0F 31.0-37.8 12-13-12 37.8F 36.2-38.4 5-4-4 38.5F 36.2-37.9 5-6-5 36.7F 31.4-36.6 7-8-6 37.3F 29.3-38.0
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 0 0 1 One Putt(JPN)(-0.5) Hanauma Beach(JPN)(0.3) Lord Plaisir(JPN)(1.0) Pikapika Thunder(J(0.5) Kazeno Runner(JPN)(0.1)
Just a Way H5 92 81,913,000 Yen HAND 0.1.0.2 1800 0.1.1.1 Dec 21/25 80 5HANSHIN6 Oct 12/25 96 3KYOTO4 Sep 27/25 103 4HANSHIN8 May 24/25 109 2KYOTO9 Apr 26/25 92 2KYOTO1

Jinsei(JPN) Yuga Kawada KYOD 2.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 BETELGEUSE STAK Ltd UZUMASA STAKES OPN SIRIUS STAKES  G3 HEIAN STAKES  G3 KANGETSUKYO STA 3-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No.13 Fav. 2 3rd /9 No. 6 Fav. 1 4th /14 No. 7 Fav. 2 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 5 1st /12 No. 8 Fav. 1

6 11 5 Komano Legend Bay Yasushi Shono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 518 +4 Y Kawada 57.0 514 +2 Y Kawada 57.0 512 0 Y Kawada 56.5 512 +2 Y Kawada 57.0 510 -2 Y Kawada 58.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 2.1.1.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:50.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:50.9 2000m Dirt Stand 2:04.9 1900m Dirt Good 1:57.5 1900m Dirt Stand 1:58.0

Arai Bokujo Total 4.2.4.6 ALLD 2.1.1.3 ---------------- 10-8-12 37.2F 35.6-36.4 4-3-3 36.5F 36.4-36.5 4-3-2 37.0F 35.1-37.2 5-5-3 35.3F 30.4-35.4 5-5-4 36.0F 29.5-36.4
Kyoko Habata <---[Stalker] ALLT 2.1.3.3 8WOver 1 0 1 4 Le Cheval d'Or(JPN(1.6) Hapi(JPN)(0.5) Ho O Roulette(JPN)(0.1) Outrange(JPN)(0.3) Hagino Sustainable(-0.3)
Kitasan Black M6 88 56,387,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.0 1800 3.0.1.3 Feb 1/26 92 1KOKURA4 Nov 16/25 92 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 12/25 72 4TOKYO4 Aug 3/25 76 3CHUKYO4 Jul 13/25 78 2KOKURA6

Peace of the Life(JPN)
Hiroki Matsumoto KYOD 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 MOJI STAKES OPN FUKUSHIMA MINYU Ltd IRELAND TROPHY  G2 MEITETSU HAI Ltd ASO STAKES OPN
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.1 7th /15 No. 7 Fav.13 5th /15 No. 6 Fav.15 15th /16 No. 9 Fav.16 9th /12 No.11 Fav.11 8th /16 No.14 Fav.14

6 12 Thank You Ask Dark Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.4 480 -8 K Kokubun 56.0 488 -4 K Kokubun 55.0 492 +4 K Kikuzawa 55.0 488 +2 K Taguchi 55.0 486 -6 K Taguchi 55.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 2.0.2.3 WETD 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.6

ASK STUD Total 4.1.3.16 ALLD 3.0.1.9 ------------ 7-- 12-8-8 37.3F 29.8-37.3 14-14-8 37.5F 29.8-38.0 2-2-2 35.0F 36.4-33.2 9-9-9 38.3F 37.1-37.5 3-3-3 39.3F 29.5-38.1
Tomoko Hirosaki <--[Closer] ALLT 1.1.2.7 6 W 0 0 0 0 Kotohodo Sayoni(JP(0.7) Pod Logo(JPN)(0.5) Lavanda(JPN)(2.0) Mario Road(JPN)(1.9) Rose Star(JPN)(1.4)
Sinister Minister H7 82 85,004,000 Yen HAND 3.0.2.7 1800 3.2.2.13 Jan 11/26 71 1NAKAYAMA4 Sep 27/25 77 4HANSHIN8 Aug 3/25 72 3CHUKYO4 Apr 19/25 104 2HANSHIN7 Apr 12/25 86 1FUKUSHIMA1

Line of Soul(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOD 0.2.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 POLLUX STAKES OPN SIRIUS STAKES  G3 MEITETSU HAI Ltd ANTARES STAKES  G3 AZUMAKOFUJI STA OPN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.2 15th /16 No. 1 Fav.13 12th /14 No. 5 Fav.11 10th /12 No. 2 Fav. 5 3rd /12 No.10 Fav.11 6th /15 No.14 Fav.11

7 13 First Lady Bay Akishi Higashida KOKD 1.0.0.1 1700 1.0.1.2 520 -10 Y Ishikawa 57.0 530 +8 F Matsuwaka 55.0 522 -4 F Matsuwaka 57.0 526 -4 F Matsuwaka 57.0 530 +8 R Kozaki 55.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 0.0.3.6 WETD 0.1.0.2 2000 0.0.0.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 2000m Dirt Stand 2:06.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.8

Grand Stud Total 4.2.3.19 ALLD 4.2.3.19 ---------------- 13-13-14 38.8F 37.8-38.0 12-12-11 38.2F 35.1-37.2 9-9-9 38.6F 37.1-37.5 9-9-9 37.5F 35.6-37.9 15-14-14 37.8F 29.2-38.0
Yoshizawa Holdings Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 9 Kazeno Runner(JPN)(1.9) Ho O Roulette(JPN)(1.9) Mario Road(JPN)(2.2) Mikki Fight(JPN)(0.6) Dante Barows(JPN)(1.1)
Discreet Cat H7 75 92,666,000 Yen HAND 0.0.3.3 1800 2.3.5.8 Feb 7/26 97 2KYOTO3 May 11/25 63 2KYOTO6 Feb 16/25 87 1KYOTO6 Jan 12/25 95 1NAKAYAMA4 Oct 12/24 76 5KYOTO3

Meisho Yuzuruha(JPN)
Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.0.1.4 1400 0.0.0.0 ALDEBARAN STAKE OPN HEIJOKYO STAKES OPN KYOTO KINEN  G2 POLLUX STAKES OPN OSAKA SPORTS HA OPN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 3.3.1.3 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.14 Fav.16 15th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 12th /12 No. 7 Fav.10 4th /16 No.13 Fav.14 14th /16 No.15 Fav.14

7 14 Meisho Kobushi Bay Inao Okada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.1.3 524 +20 Y Hishida 57.0 504 -4 T Yoshimura 57.0 508 +8 A Nishimura 57.0 500 +4 T Ono 57.0 496 +8 S Hamanaka 57.0
(Forestry) Four Seasons 1.2.1.4 WETD 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 1900m Dirt Stand 1:59.1 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.3 2200m Turf Good 2:17.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.4

Mishima Bokujo Total 4.3.6.17 ALLD 4.3.6.15 ---------- 5---- 7-4-4 38.3F 29.1-37.9 13-11-12 38.1F 35.9-36.5 12-11-11 35.4F 37.0-34.6 13-10-8 37.0F 37.7-37.0 15-15-15 37.5F 36.4-37.3
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 5 W 0 0 3 0 Z Lien(JPN)(0.8) Sunrise Arion(JPN)(2.6) Yoho Lake(JPN)(1.9) Action Plan(JPN)(0.7) Delicada(JPN)(1.4)
Kizuna H6 100 84,034,000 Yen HAND 1.2.0.1 1800 1.4.0.3 Feb 7/26 90 2KYOTO3 Dec 21/25 103 5HANSHIN6 Oct 26/25 87 3KYOTO9 Sep 27/25 92 4HANSHIN8 May 24/25 108 2KYOTO9

Tight Knit(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 2.0.0.5 1400 1.0.1.0 ALDEBARAN STAKE OPN BETELGEUSE STAK Ltd CANOPUS STAKES OPN SIRIUS STAKES  G3 HEIAN STAKES  G3
59.0 Ritto CHUD 0.2.0.0 1600 2.0.0.0 9th /16 No.12 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 5 7th /14 No.12 Fav. 1 8th /14 No.14 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.15 Fav. 7

8 15 Ultimate Love Dark Bay Teiichi Konno KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 568 +10 A Nishimura 58.0 558 -2 A Nishimura 58.0 560 +6 R Sakai 56.5 554 -2 R Sakai 56.5 556 -8 R Sakai 57.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 2.1.0.2 WETD 1.1.0.2 2000 1.0.0.1 1900m Dirt Stand 1:59.4 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:49.4 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:49.6 2000m Dirt Stand 2:05.6 1900m Dirt Good 1:57.5

Shadai Farm Total 6.4.1.8 ALLD 6.4.1.8 ---------- 9---- 9-9-4 38.4F 29.1-37.9 11-12-13 35.5F 35.6-36.4 11-10-10 36.9F 35.6-36.7 6-5-3 37.6F 35.1-37.2 8-7-6 35.1F 30.4-35.4
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Z Lien(JPN)(1.1) Le Cheval d'Or(JPN(0.1) Shigeru Shogun(JPN(1.0) Ho O Roulette(JPN)(0.8) Outrange(JPN)(0.3)
Mikki Isle C4 96 56,336,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.1 1800 4.2.0.4 Dec 21/25 90 5HANSHIN6 Nov 30/25 90 4KYOTO8 Sep 2/25 101  Morioka Aug 10/25 86 2NIIGATA6 Jun 7/25 75 3HANSHIN1

Lord Labyrinth(JPN)
Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 2.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 BETELGEUSE STAK Ltd HANAZONO STAKES 3-Win FUKIKATASHO  G2 LEOPARD STAKES  G3 KAKOGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No. 3 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 5 4th /12 No. 8 Fav. 5 10th /15 No. 9 Fav. 3 1st /9 No. 8 Fav. 2

8 16 1 Bay Court Bay Takeshi Matsushita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 496 -2 F Geroux 56.0 498 +11 K Sameshima 56.0 487 +3 Y Kawada 56.0 484 -4 Y Kawada 57.0 488 0 Y Kawada 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 1.1.0.3 2000 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:50.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:50.7 2000m Dirt Slopp 2:02.3 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:52.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0

K.I.Farm Total 4.2.0.6 ALLD 4.2.0.5 ---------------- 8-8-9 36.4F 35.6-36.4 11-9-5 37.1F 35.3-37.9 5-5-5 35.4F      35.3 7-7-7 37.9F 35.8-36.9 3-3-2 36.0F 38.5-36.4
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 3 1 0 2 Le Cheval d'Or(JPN(0.7) Penna Veloce(JPN)(0.0) Narukami(JPN)(1.1) Don in the Mood(JP(1.5) Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(0.0)

HANSHIN Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.20～2026.03.19）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  72  13  11   8  40 0.181 0.333
 2 Le Vent Se Leve  54   9   9   5  31 0.167 0.333
 3 Sinister Minister  88   7   8  11  62 0.080 0.170
 4 Real Steel  43   7   2   3  31 0.163 0.209
 5 Drefong  57   6   4   6  41 0.105 0.175
 6 Gold Dream  28   5   4   2  17 0.179 0.321
 7 Majestic Warrior  59   5   3   6  45 0.085 0.136
 8 Orfevre  29   4   4   1  20 0.138 0.276
 9 Pyro  31   4   3   2  22 0.129 0.226
10 Nadal  31   4   2   2  23 0.129 0.194
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March 22, 2026 HANSHIN 10R REGULUS STAKES INT SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:41,800,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


